R
版本：202210A 1/5
PNP 低饱和压降晶体管
PNP LOW Vce(sat) TRANSISTOR
BM07P05
订 货 型 号 Order codes
印    记
Marking

 Complementary to BM07N05
 RoHS product
订货信息 ORDER MESSAGE
R                                           BM07P05
版本：202210A 2/5
绝对最大额定值  ABSOLUTE RATINGS (Tc=25℃)
电特性 ElECTRICAL CHARACTERISTIC
热特性 THERMAL CHARACTERISTIC
项    目
Parameter
符  号
Symbol
最小值
Value(min)
最大值
Value(max)
单  位
Unit
结到环境的热阻
Thermal Resistance, Junction–to–Ambient
Rth(j-a) - 225 /W℃
结到环境的热阻（a）
Thermal Resistance, Junction–to–Ambient
Rth(j-a) - 83 ℃/W
(a) For a device surface mounted on 25mm x 25mm x 1.6mm FR4 PCB with high coverage of single
sided 35um copper, in still air conditions.
项    目
 Parameter
符  号
Symbol
数  值
Value
单  位
Unit
集电极—基极直流电压     Collector- Base Voltage（ IE=0） VCBO -50 V
集电极—发射极直流电压   Collector- Emitter Voltage（IB=0） VCEO -50 V
发射极—基极直流电压     Emitter-Base Voltage（IC=0） VEBO -6 V
最大集电极直流电流       Collector Current（DC） IC -7 A
最大集电极耗散功率       Total Dissipation  PC   550 mW
最高结温                 Junction Temperature Tj 150 ℃
贮存温度                 Storage Temperature Tstg -55~+150 ℃
项    目
Parameter
测试条件
Tests conditions
最小值
Value(min)
典型值
Value(typ)
最大值
Value(max)
单位
Unit
ICBO VCB=-40V, IE=0 - - -100 nA
IEBO VEB=-4V, IC=0 - - -100 nA
hFE VCE=-2.0V       IC=-0.5A 200  560
VCE(sat) (1) IC=-3.5A     IB=-175mA   -390 mV
VCE(sat) (2) IC=-2A       IB=-40mA   -400 mV
VBE(sat)  IC=-2.0A           IB=-40mA   -1.2 V
BVCBO IC=-10uA -50   V
BVCES IC =-100μA -50   V
BVCEO IC =-1mA -50   V
BVEBO IE=-10uA -6   V
R                                           BM07P05
版本：202210A 3/5
特征曲线  ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (curves)
hFE – IC VBEon - IC
VCE(sat) – IC VCE(sat) – IC
VBE(sat) – IC SOA
R                                           BM07P05
版本：202210A 4/5
外形尺寸 PACKAGE MECHANICAL DATA
SOT-89-                                             单位 Unit ：mm